UV Bio-Wall Max series Installation Manual
WARNING
READ AND FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED IN THIS MANUAL BEFORE USE.
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THESE INSTRUCTIONS MAY RESULT IN PERSONAL
INJURIES OR DAMAGED UNIT.
All wiring must be done by a professional and in accordance with national and local electrical codes.
Always wear safety glasses and work gloves for protection.
Bio-Wall Max installation manual v5.1 - 2018-06-07

A less probable scenario would be that all lamps and/or ballasts have problems.
Flashing LED (red and green): indicates that the lamp is ON but have been operating for more than 2 years
16
Model Description
BIOM18G or BIOM18GX* In-duct UV air puriier consists of 5 x 18in high intensity UVC lamps
BIOM24G or BIOM24GX* In-duct UV air puriier consists of 5 x 24in high intensity UVC lamps
BIOM30G or BIOM30GX* In-duct UV air puriier consists of 5 x 30in high intensity UVC lamps
BIOM40G or BIOM40GX* In-duct UV air puriier consists of 5 x 40in high intensity UVC lamps
BIOM50G or BIOM50GX* In-duct UV air puriier consists of 5 x 50in high intensity UVC lamps
BIOM60G or BIOM60GX* In-duct UV air puriier consists of 5 x 60in high intensity UVC lamps
Models available
* he suix GX indicates that the unit has 4 germicidal lamps and 1 oxidizing and germicidal lamp. Refer to replacement parts
below for more details.
  Part Number Description
 BST120/277SHS Ballast with mutli-voltage input of 120 to 277V (50-60Hz)
LMPHGS180 T6 High Intensity Germicidal (UVC) 18in straight UV lamp for BIOM18G
LMPHGS240 T6 High Intensity Germicidal (UVC) 24in straight UV lamp for BIOM24G
LMPHGS300 T6 High Intensity Germicidal (UVC) 30in straight UV lamp for BIOM30G
LMPHGS400 T6 High Intensity Germicidal (UVC) 40in straight UV lamp for BIOM40G
LMPHGS500 T6 High Intensity Germicidal (UVC) 50in straight UV lamp for BIOM50G
LMPHGS600 T6 High Intensity Germicidal (UVC) 60in straight UV lamp for BIOM60G
LMPHGXS180 T6 High Intensity Dual Zone (UVC / UVV) 18in straight UV lamp for BIOM18GX
  (1 out 5) other 4 are LMPHGS180
LMPHGXS240 T6 High Intensity Dual Zone (UVC / UVV) 24in straight UV lamp for BIOM24GX
  (1 out 5) other 4 are LMPHGS240
LMPHGXS300 T6 High Intensity Dual Zone (UVC / UVV) 30in straight UV lamp for BIOM30GX
  (1 out 5) other 4 are LMPHGS300
LMPHGXS400 T6 High Intensity Dual Zone (UVC / UVV) 40in straight UV lamp for BIOM40GX
  (1 out 5) other 4 are LMPHGS400
LMPHGXS500 T6 High Intensity Dual Zone (UVC / UVV) 50in straight UV lamp for BIOM50GX
  (1 out 5) other 4 are LMPHGS500
LMPHGXS600 T6 High Intensity Dual Zone (UVC / UVV) 60in straight UV lamp for BIOM60GX
  (1 out 5) other 4 are LMPHGS600
MSCALU30 Bio-Film aluminum foil for UV Bio-Wall Max installation 30t x 6t roll
MSC9 Pair of langes for all aluminum support rod. Priced per pair.
MSCCON19 Pair of connectors for aluminum mounting support tube part TUBAA66 to lange